
Waterline Replacement & Upsizing 
(Taco Casa) Project #WA2506
CHANGE ORDER

01/05/2026 1

PRESENTED TO THE CITY COUNCIL

JANUARY 5, 2026



SUMMARY
The Waterline Replacement & Upsizing (Taco Casa) Project addresses capacity and reliability

issues with the existing 2” dead-end water line by upsizing, looping, and rehabilitating the line.

The project was advertised on July 11 and July 18, 2025, with proposals accepted through Bonfire

from July 11 to July 31, 2025. The advertisement was sent to 748 vendors utilizing three commodity

codes, and four submissions were received. The item did not meet the threshold for Council

approval and was therefore authorized administratively. However, the formal solicitation process

was utilized.

12/22/2025 2



BACKGROUND
The Waterline Replacement & Upsizing (Taco Casa) 
Project addresses capacity and reliability issues with 
the existing 2-inch dead-end water line, which was 
undersized and not part of a looped system.

The project replaced the old line with a new 8-inch 
PVC main and extended it to connect with another 
dead-end line to the northeast, creating a looped 
network that improves reliability, water circulation, 
and overall capacity.

Construction is complete, the new line is active, and 
the contractor is finishing final cleanup. The upgraded 
line will provide improved service and long-term 
system reliability for the area.

01/05/2025 3



CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER
•The additional construction within this change order consists of installing a 5/8” service
connection, 25 square yards of pavement replacement, and one 8” gate valve for the
completion of the Waterline Replacement and Upsizing (Taco Casa) Project.

•Amendment Amount: $13,667.60

•Total Contract amount: $106,892.60

Amendment within budgeted funds ($142,220 Construction Budget)

Change order necessary due to rehabilitation scope change – these items were not included within the 
original schedule of values for the Project

01/05/2025 4



TIMELINE

01/05/2025 5

•Contract Amendment: January 5, 2026

•Estimated Project Completion January 2026



ACTION REQUESTED

01/05/2025 6

Consider and take possible action on a change order to
a construction contract with Pipe Crew, LLC, for
the Waterline Replacement and Upsizing (Taco Casa)
Project in the amount of $13,667.60, for a revised total
contract amount of $106,892.60.



Questions/Comments
Randy Morrison, PE

Director of Capital Engineering

rmorrison@burlesontx.com

817-426-9612

01/05/2025 7

mailto:rmorrison@burlesontx.com

